

Kanshi Ram vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.427 of 2025

15.09.2025

Present: Mr.Anuj Bali, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G for respondent
No.1.

Cr.M.P No. 3241 of 2025

Further two weeks time, as prayed for, is
granted to the respondents to file reply.

List for consideration on 16th October, 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 15, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge