

Kanshi Ram vs. State

Cr. Appeal No. 427 of 2025

24.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, matter
is adjourned.

List on 18.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 24, 2025 (Nisha)