

Kanshi Ram Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 427 of 2025

18.12.2025 **Present:** Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant/applicant.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent.

Cr.M.P. 3241 of 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the
appellant/applicant, matter is adjourned for consideration on
2nd March, 2026.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

18th December, 2025
(Keshav)