

Kanshi Ram Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 427 of 2025

02.03.2026 ***Present:*** Mr. Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 3241 of 2025

After hearing for some time, matter is adjourned to enable the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/applicant and learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent/State to go through the record before addressing the arguments finally.

List for consideration on **21.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

02nd March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)