

Kanshi Ram Vs State of H.P.

Cr.Appeal No.427 of 2025

21.04.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anuj Bali,
Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent/State.

Cr.MP No.3241 of 2025

Reply stands filed.

As prayed, list for consideration on **29.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 21, 2026 (*mamta*)