

Kanshi Ram v. The State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.427 of 2025

29.05.2026

Present: Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No.427 of 2025

This appeal has already been admitted, vide order dated 28.07.2025 and, therefore, be listed in due course.

Cr. MP No.3241 of 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant-appellant, matter is adjourned for consideration on **13.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 29, 2026
[Bhardwaj]