

Kanshi Ram Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 427 of 2025

30.7.2026 **Present:** Mr.Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 3241 of 2025

Heard further.

List for continuation on **3rd August, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

30th July, 2026.
(Keshav)